
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DISINVESTMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5271
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2000
ADB REPORT ON DISINVESTMENT
SULTAN SALAHUDDIN OWAISI

Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of the Government has been drawn to the news-item captioned `China-India should liberalize cautiously`
appearing in The Hindustan Times dated March 18, 2000;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) the other precautions suggested by Asian Development Bank in its report in regard to disinvestment by India; and

(d) the Government`s stand in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN JAITELY)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b),(c)&(d) Appropriate decision will be taken on receipt of the Report.
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